HFD3029-002/XXX
Schmitt Input, Non-Inverting TTL Output Receiver
DESCRIPTION
The HFD3029-002/XXX is a sensitive Schmitt triggered
optical receiver designed for use in short distance,
850 nm fiber optic systems. The bipolar integrated
receiver circuit has internal voltage regulation. The
HFD3029-002/XXX also uses an internal photodiode. The

Schmitt Input, Non-Inverting TTL Output Receiver
Description Catalog Listing
ORDER GUIDE
HFD3029-002/XXXFiber Optic Schmitt Input, Non
inverting, TTL Output Receiver
Substitute XXX with one of the following 3 letter
combinations
SMA single hole
ST single hole
SMA PCB
ST PCB
SMA 4 hole
- AAA
- BAA
- ABA
- BBA
- ADA
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Dimensions on page 441
The inherent design of this component causes
it to be sensitive to electrostatic discharge
(ESD). To prevent ESD-induced damage
and/or degradation to equipment, take normal
ESD precautions when handling this product.
CAUTION
FIBER INTERFACE
Honeywell detectors are designed to interface with
multimode fibers with sizes (core/cladding diameters)
ranging from 50/125 to 200/230 microns. Honeywell
performs final tests using 100/140 micron core fiber. The
fiber chosen by the end user will depend upon a number
of application issues (distance, link budget, cable
attenuation, splice attenuation, and safety margin). The
50/125 and 62.5/125 micron fibers have the advantages
of high bandwidth and low cost, making them ideal for
higher bandwidth installations. The use of 100/140 and
200/230 micron core fibers results in greater power being
coupled by the transmitter, making it easier to splice or
connect in bulkhead areas. Optical cables can be
purchased from a number of sources.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
FIBER101.SCH
SWITCHING WAVEFORM
FIBER003.CIR
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
482 h
HFD3029-002/XXX
Schmitt Input, Non-Inverting TTL Output Receiver
Pulse Width Distortion vs TemperatureFig. 1
FIBER038.GRA
Pulse Width Distortion vs FrequencyFig. 2
FIBER039.GR
Pulse Width Distortion vs Optical Input
Power
Fig. 3
FIBER040.GRA
Propagation Delay vs Optical Input PowerFig. 4
FIBER041.GR
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible. h 483
European Connectorized
Receivers
Honeywell receiver components are available in the following connector styles. Each style has a three-digit reference used in
the order guides.
SMA SINGLE HOLE MOUNTING (REF.: AAA)
ST SINGLE HOLE MOUNTING (REF.: BAA)
SMA PCB MOUNTING (REF.: ABA)
441
Honeywell Optoelectronics reserves the right to make